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PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 

COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL 

HEARING DOCKET 

 

Wednesday, November 8, 2023 

   

Zoom: https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/87890293652 
 

Join Zoom Meeting  

https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/87890293652  

Meeting ID: 878 9029 3652  

Passcode: 618578  

One tap mobile  

+13017158592,,87890293652# US (Washington DC)  

8778535247,,87890293652# US Toll-free 

 

Morning Session – 9:30 a.m. 

 
No. 55-23  ZAINABU JALLOH  

   v.  

   KATIE RICHARDSON 

 

   CHARGES:    

    

Allegedly, the citizen that resides in 18 Sutton Court, Upper Marlboro MD 20774 

owns a white dog that is left on the side patio and on the yard outside of the house 

for an extended period. The dog causes excessive noise and disturbance to their 

neighboring resident, Ms. Jalloh. This is a violation of Section 3-131 ‘Manner of 

Keeping Animals; Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance 

Conditions’; Section 3-134 ‘Excessive noise by an animal prohibited’; Section 3-

142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 “Ferret, Dog, and Cat Licenses’ of 

the Prince George’s County Code. 

 

No. 48-23   KEN WRIGHT  

          v. 

   ADERACHEL THORNE  

          

CHARGES: 

 

Allegedly, on November 2022, the citizen that resides in 8529 Greenbelt Road 

Unit #204 Greenbelt, MD 20771 owns a large, curly haired, dog that they place 

outside, on the balcony. The dog causes excessive noise and disturbance to their 

neighboring resident, Mr. Wright. This is a violation of Section 3-131 ‘Manner of 

Keeping Animals; Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance 

Conditions’; Section 3-134 ‘Excessive noise by an animal prohibited’; Section 3-

142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, Dog, and Cat Licenses’ of 

the Prince George’s County Code. 
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No. 81-23 VA  PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD  

   v. 

   GLADYS CONCEPCION  

 

   CHARGES: 

 

Allegedly, on January 2, 2023, Ms. Phillips was walking her dog when she and 

her dog were attacked by Ms. Conception’s dog “Chapo”. Both Ms. Phillips and 

her dog were bitten in the incident. Ms. Phillips was treated at Washington 

Adventist Hospital and her dog was seen by Prince George’s Animal Hospital. 

This is in violation of Section 3-131 (c) ‘Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of 

Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-135 ‘Animal 

at large prohibited’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 

‘Ferret, dog, and cat license’; Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’; and 

Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, and ferrets.’  

Afternoon Session – 1:00 p.m. 

 

No. 107 -23 VA PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD  

v. 

   JEROME THOMPSON  

CHARGES: 

Allegedly on January 17, 2023, Ms. Davis’s dog “Koji” was being walked by her 

boyfriend when a female, Rottweiler, “Roxie”, was able to escape from its fenced 

yard and attack Ms. Davis’s dog. The attack caused severe injury to “Koji” 

resulting in expensive medical care. This is in violation of Section 3-131 (c) 

‘Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance 

Conditions’; Section 3-135 ‘Animal at large prohibited’; Section 3-142 

‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, dog, cat license’; Section 3-182 

‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’; and Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cats, 

and ferrets’.  

 

No. 108-23 VA  PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD 

   v.  

   MONAY JONES 

CHARGES: 

 

Allegedly on March 21, 2023, Ms. Simmons was walking her dog “Ghost” when 

they were attacked by a white and tan “Pitbull” type dog that resides at 2208 

Connecticut Ave. Ms. Simmons was walking on the 6800 block of Flagstaff Street 

when the dog appeared and began attacking her dog. The attack resulted in severe 

injuries to Ms. Simmons’ dog’s genitals. The injuries were treated at a veterinary 

office. This is in violation of Section 3-131 (c) ‘Manner of Keeping; Prohibition 

of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-135 

‘Animal at large prohibited’; Section 3-142 “Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-
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182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’; and Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, 

cats, and ferrets’.    

 

No. 109-23 VA PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD  

v. 

   ASHLEY JACKSON  

CHARGES: 

Allegedly on March 31, 2023, three terrier mixed dogs; “Zeus”, “Cookie”, 

“Cream”, were running at large and attacked Mr. Brown’s dog “Isis”, a female 

miniature schnauzer. The attack led to severe injuries that resulted in the dog 

being euthanized due to the degree of damage caused. The dogs were impounded 

as strays by Animal Services Division. After confirming ownership with Ms. 

Jackson on April 4, 2023, and discussing the incident that occurred. Ms. Jackson 

surrendered all 3 dogs to Animal Services Division. This is in violation of Section 

3-131 (c) ‘Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public 

Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-135 ‘Animal at large prohibited’; Section 3-142 

‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; and Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cats and 

ferrets’.  

 

 

GENERAL RULES 
 

Cases shall be called in the order in which they appear on the docket.  The Commission may consider cases out of the order 

presented on the written docket, at the discretion of the Chairperson, to promote efficiency and as an accommodation to the 

parties involved. 

 

All attempts will be made to allot time fairly to opposing parties and witnesses.  However, all persons testifying under oath 

shall speak only after receiving recognition and consent of the Chairperson.     

 

Hearings are open to the public.  Verbal and physical disruptions from the public are prohibited.  Members of the public are 

required to comply with rules, directives, and orders of the Commission.  


